For-sale housing Investments in associates Equity method N/A

Private Funds and Advisory

Private funds GP entities Controlled subsidiary Consolidation Consolidated Revenue from private
funds and advisory
services

N/A

Johnson development
management

Controlled subsidiary Consolidation Consolidated Component of equity

(1) On October 18, 2022, the Company completed the sale of its remaining 20% equity interest in the U.S. multi-family rental portfolio (Note 5).

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended December 31, 2022
(in thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts and percentage amounts)

11  2022 ANNUAL REPORT TRICON RESIDENTIAL

Changes to comparative figures
Certain comparative figures have been adjusted to conform with the current period presentation, as shown in the table below.
There was no impact on the net income and comprehensive income of the Company as a result of this change in presentation.

(in thousands of U.S. dollars)
As previously

reported

Reclassify
resident

recoveries(1)

Reclassify
income from
discontinued

operations(2)

Reclassify tax
expense –

deferred to
continuing
operations(3) As adjusted

For the year ended December 31, 2021

Revenue from single-family rental properties $ 441,743 $ 4,172 $ – – 445,915

Direct operating expenses (145,768) (4,172) – – (149,940)

Income from equity-accounted investments
in multi-family rental properties 75,333 – (73,078) – 2,255

Income (loss) before taxes from
discontinued operations (77,224) – 73,078 – (4,146)

Income tax expense – deferred (234,483) – – 15,346 (219,137)

Income tax recovery – deferred 56,164 – – (15,346) 40,818

(1) Resident recoveries previously recorded as a reduction in direct operating expenses have been reclassified to revenue from single-family rental properties (Note 15).

(2) In accordance with IFRS 5, Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations, the Company reclassified the prior-period income from equity-accounted
investments in U.S. multi-family rental properties as discontinued operations, separate from the Company’s continuing operations (Note 5).

(3) The Company reclassified previously recorded deferred income tax expense relating to U.S. multi-family rental properties from continuing operations to discontinued